_ | Department of Administration
% | Purchasing Division

#1l 2019 Washington Street East
Y| Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

Order Date: 2015-03-23

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER

MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
INVOICES, AND SHIPFPING PAPERS.
QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS
CRDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO
THE BUYER.

Order Number: CMA 0212 0242 FUELTT14C

Procurement Folder: 177

Document Name: Change Order #2 FUELTT14C

Reason for Modiflcation:

Document Descriptlon: FUEL TRUCK TRANSPORT

Change Order #2 - To renew the confract for one (1}
year. No changes made to Terms and Conditions

Procurement Type: Stalewide MA {Open End)

pricing, and attached documentation. Effective 4/1/15.

Buyer Name: Stephanie L Gale

Telephone: {304) 558-7023

Email: stephanie.l.gale@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way

Effective Start Date: 2014-04-01

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Effective End Date: 2016-03-31

TVENOOR

R T ROGERS OIL COMPANY INC
PO BOX 160

HINTON WV 25951

us
Vendor Contact Phone: (999) 999-9998
Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: ©

Extension:

= ol 2
Requestor Name: Frank Whittaker

Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2316
Requestor Emall: frank.m.whittaker@wv.gov

ALL STATE AGENCIES

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

Ne City WV 99999

us

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV 99989

us

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

SJGNED BY: . g g . SIGNED B
(4./ ' [DATE:

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELEC

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

A j 7 | DATE:
IC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
SIGNED BY:

Coventy Toben

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Prinfed: Mar23, 2015  Order Number: FUELTT14C

Page: 1 FORMID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14

/4
4’//96_




Extended Description:
Change Order #2 - To renew the contract for one {1) year. No changes made to Terms and Conditions, pricing, and attached documentation. Effective 4/1/15.

Chan%e Order #1 - to change the variable tax rate component of the motor fuel exclse tax from $0.152 per gallon to $0.141 per gallon. (Section 5.3 Taxes of

Specifications), per attached dosumentation. This change Is effective January 1, 2015.
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 15100000 LS $0.000000

Description: Fuels
Extended Description:

[Total Order Amount Open End_|

Date Printed: Mar 23,2015  Order Number: FUELTT14C Page: 2 FORM ID : Wv_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



U¥ PURCHASING DIVISION Fax 304-558-6028 Kar 4 2015 01:28om  POO2/004

March 4, 2015

Mr. Greg Rogers, President
RT Rogers Oli Company
Post Dffice Bax 160

Hinton, WV 25851

Fax: 304-466-1735

RE: FuelTT14C Contract Renawal

Dear Mr. Rogers:

The State of West Virginia is offering to renew subject contract under the same terms, conditions and
pricing as contalned In the original contract including all authorized change orders. The renewal dates
are 4/1/2015 to 3/31/2016. If your company agrees 1o this renewal, please sing below and return the
original to my attention by COB 3/6/2015. Attached is a copy of the Purchasing Affidavit which requires
signature, date and natary in order to process the renewsl.

We are also requesting that you verify your contact and registration information on the new Vendor Self
Sarvice portal. Thiscan be found by gaing to www.WVoasls.gov and clicking on the Vendor Self Service
Hnk. From here you can correct and update your account Information.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.
Best Regards,

Stephanie Gale, MLA,, Buyer

West Virginia State Purchasing Division

P; 304-558-8801

Attachments: Page two (2] for sighature, Purchasing Affidavit



WY PURCHASING DIVISION Fax 304-568-8026 War 4 2045 01:28pm POO3/D04

Please complete and retum.

ct {FuelTT14C) for the perlod as stated above vnder the same terms and

We agree to renew the contro
ase order ond any authorized change orders thereto.

conditions In the arigingl purch

?‘h\k\ G\E\V\M ETT ALES HSSOCIRTE
Nama Title

R o 3ls )15

Signature Date




W PURCHASING DIVISION Fax 304-558-8028 Har 4 2015 01:28om  POO4/004

reao, FUELTTIHC

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Goda §6A-3-10a, mo contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any
of its pofitical subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when tha vendor or prospective vendor or a rolated parly
1o the vendor or prospective ventdor i a debtor and: {1) the debt owed i an amount greater than one thousand dollars in
tha sggregate; or (2) the debtor s In amplover dafault,

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed shove dogs not apply whera & vendor has contestad any tax administerad pursuant to
chapter gleven of the W. Va, Code, workers' compensation premiunt, perrit fee or environmentsl fes or assessment and
the matter has not betoms fina) ar whiere the vendor hes antered inte a payment plai of agreement and the vender is not
in defoult of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

“Dabt’ means any assassmert, premiune, penaity, fine, tax o oiher amount of monsy owed to the state of any ofits
puofitical subdivislons because of a judgment, fine, perniit violation, licenze assessment, defaulted workers’
pompeneation premium, panally of other assessment presently definquent or dus and roquired to be pald to the stata
or gny of its politieal subdivisions, including any intsrest ot additional penatties sceruad thereon.

“Emgioyer default” means having an cutstanding balance or Uability to the oid fund or to thie uninsured employers'
fund or being in poficy default, as dafined in W. Va. Code § 23-26-2, failure te maintaln mandatory workers’
compensation coverage, or faflure to fully mest its abligations as a workers' compensation seli-insured emplaysr. An
smpioyer is not in emr;nyer default if it has antered into & repayment agresment with the Insurance Cormmissioner
and remaing In compllance with the obfigations under the repayment agresment.

“Refatad party” means a party, whather an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited timhility cornpany
or any othar form of business association or other entity whatsoever, relatéd to any vendor by biood, martiage,
ownarshtp or cantract through which the party has a rafationship of cwnership of other intarast wih the vendor so that
the party will actually or by affect raceive or cantral a portion of the penefit, profit or other consideration from
parformance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that mests or exceed five percent of tha total
contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By =igning this form, the vendor’s authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penaity of

1aw for falze swearing (W, Va. Gode §61-5-3) that neither ventlor mor any ralated party owe a debt as definad

ahove and tat nedther vendar nor any ralated party are in smployer default as defined zbove, unless the dabf or

emplayer defawlt is permittad under the exception above,

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

vendor's Name: ?T ?OGQERE} O CO I\
Authorized Signature: E""’TM Drate: 3’ 5_’ 15

State of W \/

County of ~DAYNMEY'S  towit

Taken, subscribed, and swom to befora me this _'.Qday of ]V\G\ rehe , 2o_l§

My Cormmission explres ?Y: \ &\ .20_1;

AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC iS a,ti’-: 3.;[ 9 M M

Purchasing Affidavil (Revized Lo bl

P N

OFFIGIAL SEAL
e NOTARY PUBLIC
TATE OF WEST VIAGHIIA

KATHY J. MITCHELL,

A, T. ROGERS QI CO., INO,
P. O, 850X 180

Y HINTON, Wy 26051
g == _‘_M‘\: cﬂrjlmmsrun expires April 21, 2015

T i
R s e T

i i

il




